Construction of Bond Series 2021 Projects Waterline Extensions Phase "E"

Bid Tabulation For:

(Micke Rd, Pine Forest Dr, Kent St, & Park Dr)

To Serve New Caney Municipal Utility District

Bid Opening Date:
Bid Opening Location:

August 8, 2024 Operations Facility

23673 Sweetgum Street New Caney, Texas 77357

Tabulation By:

Tammy Endres

Tabulation Date:

August 9, 2024

LJA Project No.

E208-0590

Bidder's Name:	Total Bid Amount of Base Bid, Supplementary Bid, and Alternate "A" Bid Items	Calendar Days:
1) Reddico Construction Company, Inc.	* \$1,031,930.50	75
2) Texkota Enterprises, LLC	\$1,137,035.00	150
3) ISJ Underground Utilities, LLC	\$1,235,077.00	165
4) GM Vera's Construction	\$1,255,650.15	100
5) Blazey Construction Services, LLC	\$1,376,854.50	90

1, fimmy C. Flowers, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

*Mathematical Error

Bid Ta	Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, August 8, 2024			Reddico Construc	tion Company, Inc.	Texkota Enterprises, LLC		ISJ Underground Utilities, LLC		GM Vera's Construction		Blazey Construction Services, LLC	
	Caney Municipal Utility District			10083 Airport Ro	oad	16535 Hollister	St., Suite A	526 South Pine St	t.	6623 Laughlin Dr.		333 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E. Suite 350	
	Series 2021 Projects Waterline Extensions Phase Forest Dr, Kent St, & Park Dr)	e "E" (Mi	cke Rd,	Conroe, TX 773	03	Houston, TX 77066		Arcola, TX 77583		Missouri City, TX 77489		Houston, TX 77060	
	Project No. E208-0590			936-441-9500		281-962-0198		281-972-9097		832-655-3793		281-272-9000	
				Ryan Redd		Scott Ellefson		Jose Vera		Maria Vera		James A. Moheet	
				rredd@reddico.d	<u>com</u>	sellefson@txkot	a.com	isjundergroundutilitie	es@hotmail.com			anna@blazeycons	struction.com
ITEM		EST.		UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM
	BASE BID ITEMS		-							-			
1	12-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-	2,255	LF	\$87.00	\$196,185.00	\$101.00	\$227,755.00	\$97.50	\$219,862.50	\$86.20	\$194,381.00	\$93.00	\$209,715.00
	18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint						,	·	,	·	,	·	
	Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections												
	of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as												
	necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans,												
	All Depths, Complete in Place	000	LF	#07.00	Ф 7 0 200 00	¢404.00	¢00,000,00	¢424.00	£117.000.00	¢420.00	£424.020.00	¢444.00	£100 c00 00
2	12-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR- 18), Augered Construction, Joint Restraints	900	LF	\$87.00	\$78,300.00	\$101.00	\$90,900.00	\$131.00	\$117,900.00	\$138.80	\$124,920.00	\$114.00	\$102,600.00
	(as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile												
	Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as												
	necessary), All Depths, Complete in Place												
3	12-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-	90	LF	\$265.00	\$23,850.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$330.00	\$29,700.00	\$300.90	\$27,081.00	\$254.00	\$22,860.00
	18), Augered and Encased Construction, with												
	20-Inch Steel Casing (0.3125-Inch Thick Min.),												
	Joint Restraints (as necessary), All Depths,												
L	Complete in Place	2.550		Φ Γ C 00	# 400,000,00	#70.00	#040 F00 00	#40.00	¢470.050.00	ФГГ 4O	\$405.005.00	ф 7 0.00	Ф000 000 00
4	8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint	3,550	LF	\$56.00	\$198,800.00	\$70.00	\$248,500.00	\$49.00	\$173,950.00	\$55.10	\$195,605.00	\$76.00	\$269,800.00
	Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections												
	of Ductile Iron Pipe (AWWA C-151, Class												
	350)(as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on												
	Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place												
5	8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-	1,140	LF	\$56.00	\$63,840.00	\$70.00	\$79,800.00	\$78.00	\$88,920.00	\$104.10	\$118,674.00	\$121.00	\$137,940.00
	18), Augered Construction, Joint Restraints												
	(as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile												
	Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as												
6	necessary), All Depths, Complete in Place 8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-	190	LF	\$188.00	\$35,720.00	\$225.00	\$42,750.00	\$243.50	\$46,265.00	\$258.80	\$49,172.00	\$219.00	\$41,610.00
0	18), Augered and Encased Construction, with	190		φ100.00	φυυ, τ Ζυ.υυ	φ225.00	φ 4 ∠,/ 50.00	φ243.50	φ40,200.00	φ256.60	φ 4 3,172.00	φ219.00	φ41,010.00
	20-Inch Steel Casing (0.3125-Inch Thick Min.),												
	Joint Restraints (as necessary), All Depths,												
	Complete in Place												

New Caney Municipal Utility District Bond Series 2021 Projects Waterline Extensions Phase "E" (Micke Rd, Pine Forest Dr, Kent St, & Park Dr) LJA Project No. E208-0590 FRN F-1386			10083 Airport Ro Conroe, TX 773 936-441-9500 Ryan Redd rredd@reddico.co	03 <u>com</u>	16535 Hollister St., Suite A Houston, TX 77066 281-962-0198 Scott Ellefson sellefson@txkota.com		ISJ Underground Utilities, LLC 526 South Pine St. Arcola, TX 77583 281-972-9097 Jose Vera isjundergroundutilities@hotmail.com		GM Vera's Construction 6623 Laughlin Dr. Missouri City, TX 77489 832-655-3793 Maria Vera mgvera@gmverasconstruction.com		Blazey Construction Services, LLC 333 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E. Suite 38 Houston, TX 77060 281-272-9000 James A. Moheet anna@blazeyconstruction.com		
ITEM		EST.		UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE		TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM
7	2-Inch Waterline (Sch. 40, PVC) with PVC Fittings, Open Cut, All Depths, Complete in Place	30	LF	\$27.00	\$810.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$31.00	\$930.00	\$36.70	\$1,101.00	\$31.00	\$930.00
8	12-Inch Gate Valve (AWWA C-509) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	6	EA	\$4,098.00	\$24,588.00	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00	\$6,900.00	\$41,400.00	\$3,878.90	\$23,273.40	\$3,617.00	\$21,702.00
9	8-Inch Gate Valve (AWWA C-509) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	6	EA	\$2,389.00	\$14,334.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,338.00	\$26,028.00	\$2,230.40	\$13,382.40	\$1,965.00	\$11,790.00
10	Fire Hydrant Assembly, With Restrained Joints, 4-Foot Bury, Concrete Collar, Including Extended Lead Piping as Shown on Plans when Required, Complete in Place	18	EA	\$6,387.00	\$114,966.00	\$6,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$11,473.50	\$206,523.00	\$6,501.80	\$117,032.40	\$5,821.00	\$104,778.00
11	Extra Depth Bury for Fire Hydrant, Complete in Place	36	VF	\$153.00	\$5,508.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$280.00	\$10,080.00	\$223.10	\$8,031.60	\$193.00	\$6,948.00
12	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	1	EA	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$355.70	\$355.70	\$538.00	\$538.00
13	Cut and Plug Existing Waterline (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	10	EA	\$279.00	\$2,790.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$377.00	\$3,770.00	\$242.00	\$2,420.00
14	Close Existing Valve, Remove Box, Plug Valve Operator (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	11	EA	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$6,050.00		\$3,715.80	\$198.00	\$2,178.00
15	Cut in 8-Inch x 8-Inch Tee, Remove Section of Existing 8-Inch Waterline, Connect to Existing 8-Inch Waterline on Both Sides, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$6,475.00		\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,542.00	\$2,542.00		\$5,952.00	\$4,269.00	\$4,269.00
16	8-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	5	EA	\$1,275.00	\$6,375.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$711.50	\$3,557.50	\$775.70	\$3,878.50	\$1,106.00	\$5,530.00

New (abulation - Bid Opening, August 8, 2024 Caney Municipal Utility District Series 2021 Projects Waterline Extensions Phase	cke Rd,	Reddico Construc 10083 Airport R Conroe, TX 773		16535 Hollister St., Suite A		ISJ Underground Utilities, LLC 526 South Pine St. Arcola, TX 77583		GM Vera's Construction 6623 Laughlin Dr. Missouri City, TX 77489		Blazey Construction Services, LLC 333 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E. Suite 350 Houston, TX 77060		
LJA P	Pine Forest Dr, Kent St, & Park Dr) LJA Project No. E208-0590 FRN F-1386			936-441-9500 Ryan Redd		281-962-0198 Scott Ellefson		281-972-9097 Jose Vera		832-655-3793 Maria Vera		281-272-9000 James A. Moheet	
.==				rredd@reddico.		sellefson@txkota.com		isjundergroundutilities@hotmail.com		mgvera@gmverasconstruction.com		anna@blazeyconstruction.com	
ITEM		EST.	LINUTO	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE		TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE
17	DESCRIPTION Wet Connection, 4-Inch and Smaller, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	3 3	EA EA	\$320.00	PER ITEM \$960.00	\$1,100.00	PER ITEM \$3,300.00	\$101.00	PER ITEM \$303.00	\$832.50	PER ITEM \$2,497.50	\$944.00	\$2,832.00
18	Trench Safety System, Complete in Place	6,000	LF	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$60.00	\$0.10	\$600.00	\$1.20	\$7,200.00	\$0.60	\$3,600.00
19	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (1-Inch), Short Side, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meter, Complete in Place	35	EA	\$750.00	\$26,250.00	\$650.00	\$22,750.00	\$506.00	\$17,710.00	\$779.00	\$27,265.00	\$962.00	\$33,670.00
20	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (1-Inch), Long Side, Auger Beneath Road, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meter, Complete in Place	37	EA	\$1,254.00	\$46,398.00	\$750.00	\$27,750.00	\$580.00	\$21,460.00	\$1,201.10	\$44,440.70	\$3,063.00	\$113,331.00
21	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (2-Inch), Short Side, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meter, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$1,658.00	\$1,658.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,846.50	\$1,846.50	\$1,634.00	\$1,634.00	\$1,861.00	\$1,861.00
22	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (2-Inch), Long Side, Auger Beneath Road, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meter, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$2,357.00	\$2,357.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,118.50	\$2,118.50	\$2,172.30	\$2,172.30	\$4,110.00	\$4,110.00
23	Turf Establishment, Hydro-mulch Seeding, Complete in Place	2.5	AC	\$2,819.00	\$7,047.50	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,863.90	\$7,159.75	\$1,983.00	\$4,957.50
24	Asphalt Surface Restoration, Including 8-Inch Thick Asphalt Base, Gr. 2, PG-64, Per TXDOT Item 292, and 2 1/2-Inch Thick HMHL Surface Coarse, Type "D" per TXDOT Item 340, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal of Existing Pavement, Complete in Place	100	S	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$195.90	\$19,590.00	\$147.00	\$14,700.00
25	Surface Restoration, Concrete Surface, Complete in Place	50	SY	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$328.10	\$16,405.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
26	Surface Restoration, Unpaved Surface (Gravel or Shell), Complete in Place	200	SY	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$52.90	\$10,580.00	\$83.00	\$16,600.00

Bid Ta	bulation - Bid Opening, August 8, 2024			Reddico Construc	tion Company, Inc.	Texkota Enterpr	ises, LLC	ISJ Underground	Utilities, LLC	GM Vera's Construction		Blazey Construction Services, LLC		
	aney Municipal Utility District			10083 Airport R	oad	16535 Hollister St., Suite A		526 South Pine St.		6623 Laughlin Dr.		333 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E. Suite 350		
	Series 2021 Projects Waterline Extensions Phase orest Dr, Kent St, & Park Dr)	e "E" (Mi	icke Rd,	Conroe, TX 773	03	Houston, TX 77	Houston, TX 77066		Arcola, TX 77583		Missouri City, TX 77489		Houston, TX 77060	
	LJA Project No. E208-0590			936-441-9500		281-962-0198		281-972-9097		832-655-3793		281-272-9000		
	FRN F-1386			Ryan Redd		Scott Ellefson		Jose Vera		Maria Vera		James A. Moheet	t	
				rredd@reddico.d	<u>com</u>	sellefson@txkot	a.com	isjundergroundutiliti	es@hotmail.com	mgvera@gmverasc	onstruction.com	anna@blazeycon	struction.com	
ITEM		EST.		UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	
27	Traffic Control, as Necessary, Includes Acquiring Permits, Installation, Maintenance, & Removal of All Traffic Control Devices Required by Permit and as Shown on Project Plans, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$5,331.00	\$5,331.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,460.10	\$12,460.10	\$18,128.00	\$18,128.00	
28	SWPPP, Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, Complete in Place	400	LF	\$0.10	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$4.10	\$1,640.00	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	
SUB-TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 1 - 28				\$885,922.50		\$974,365.00		\$1,053,996.00		\$1,043,370.15		\$1,167,497.50		
	SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS													
29	"Extra" Bank Sand, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	100	CY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.90	\$2,090.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	
30	"Extra" Crushed Limestone Bedding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	50	CY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$79.70	\$3,985.00	\$76.00	\$3,800.00	
31	"Extra" Cement Stabilized Sand, 2.0 Sacks per Ton, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	5	TON	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$41.40	\$207.00	\$34.00	\$170.00	
32	"Extra" Class A Concrete, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	25	CY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$212.80	\$5,320.00	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	
33	"Extra" Reinforcing Steel, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	250	LB	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.40	\$350.00	
34	"Extra" Turf Establishment, Full Sodding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	2,000	SY	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$4.50	\$9,000.00	
35	12-Inch Insertion Valve, Hydra-Stop Insta- Valve or Approved Equal, with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$24,672.80	\$24,672.80	\$23,987.00	\$23,987.00	

Bid Ta	Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, August 8, 2024				ction Company, Inc.	· ·		ISJ Underground Utilities, LLC		GM Vera's Construction		Blazey Construction Services, LLC		
New 0	Caney Municipal Utility District			10083 Airport R	oad	16535 Hollister	St., Suite A	526 South Pine St.		6623 Laughlin Dr.		333 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E. Suite 350		
	Series 2021 Projects Waterline Extensions Phase Forest Dr, Kent St, & Park Dr)	e "E" (M	icke Rd,	Conroe, TX 773	603	Houston, TX 77	Houston, TX 77066		Arcola, TX 77583		Missouri City, TX 77489		Houston, TX 77060	
LJA P	LJA Project No. E208-0590			936-441-9500		281-962-0198	281-962-0198			832-655-3793		281-272-9000		
	FRN F-1386			Ryan Redd		Scott Ellefson		Jose Vera		Maria Vera		James A. Moheet		
				rredd@reddico.	com	sellefson@txkot	a.com	<u>isjundergroundutiliti</u>	es@hotmail.com	mgvera@gmverasconstruction.com		anna@blazeyconstruction.com		
ITEM	ITEM EST.			UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT TOTAL PRICE		UNIT					TOTAL PRICE	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	PER ITEM	
36	8-Inch Insertion Valve, Hydra-Stop Insta-Valve	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,650.00	\$12,650.00	\$20,621.00	\$20,621.00	
30	or Approved Equal, with Adjustable Box, Joint	'		\$6,000.00	φο,υυυ.υυ	φ9,500.00	φ9,500.00	\$10,000.00	φ10,000.00	\$12,030.00	\$12,000.00	φ20,021.00	φ20,021.00	
	Restraint (as necessary), Accessories,													
	Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's													
	Representative, Complete in Place													
37	6-Inch Insertion Valve, Hydra-Stop Insta-Valve	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$21,850.00	\$21,850.00	\$11,136.00	\$11,136.00	
	or Approved Equal, with Adjustable Box, Joint			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,	, ,	, , , , , , ,	
	Restraint (as necessary), Accessories,													
	Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's													
	Representative, Complete in Place													
38	2-Inch Blow-off Valve Assembly, Accessories,	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,149.00	\$4,298.00	
	Complete in Place													
39	All Weather Access Road, Crushed Limestone	165	CY	\$2.00	\$330.00	\$2.00	\$330.00	\$35.00	\$5,775.00	\$182.40	\$30,096.00	\$122.00	\$20,130.00	
	Bedding, As Directed by Owner's													
	Representative, Complete in Place		<u> </u>											
	SUB-TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS - ITEMS 2	29 - 39 T	1		\$37,980.00		\$49,230.00		\$54,425.00		\$109,120.80		\$100,142.00	
	ALTERNATE "A"													
40	12-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-	340	LF	\$87.00	\$29,580.00	\$111.00	\$37,740.00	\$98.00	\$33,320.00	\$76.50	\$26,010.00	\$92.00	\$31,280.00	
	18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint						,		,					
	Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections													
	of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as													
	necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans,													
	All Depths, Complete in Place													
41	12-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-	145	LF	\$265.00	\$38,425.00	\$300.00	\$43,500.00	\$335.50	\$48,647.50	\$276.80	\$40,136.00	\$317.00	\$45,965.00	
	18), Augered and Encased Construction, with													
	20-Inch Steel Casing (0.3125-Inch Thick Min.),													
	Joint Restraints (as necessary), All Depths,													
<u> </u>	Complete in Place	_	<u> </u>	A 4.000.00	404	40	***	4= 4= 1= 1	405.000.00	40.554.55	400.070.00	40.01-55	004 = 00 0	
42	12-Inch Gate Valve (AWWA C-509) with	6	EA	\$4,098.00	\$24,588.00	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00	\$5,971.50	\$35,829.00	\$3,991.80	\$23,950.80	\$3,617.00	\$21,702.00	
	Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as													
	necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar,													
	Complete in Place													

Bid Ta	abulation - Bid Opening, August 8, 2024			Reddico Construc	tion Company, Inc.	Texkota Enterpi	ises, LLC	ISJ Underground Utilities, LLC		GM Vera's Construction		Blazey Construction Services, LLC		
New (Caney Municipal Utility District			10083 Airport Ro	oad	16535 Hollister	16535 Hollister St., Suite A		526 South Pine St.		6623 Laughlin Dr.		333 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E. Suite 350	
	Series 2021 Projects Waterline Extensions Phas Forest Dr, Kent St, & Park Dr)	e "E" (Mi	icke Rd,	Conroe, TX 773	03	Houston, TX 77	Houston, TX 77066		Arcola, TX 77583		Missouri City, TX 77489		Houston, TX 77060	
•			936-441-9500		281-962-0198		281-972-9097		832-655-3793		281-272-9000			
FRN F	F-1386			Ryan Redd		Scott Ellefson		Jose Vera		Maria Vera		James A. Moheet		
				rredd@reddico.d	<u>com</u>	sellefson@txkot	a.com	<u>isjundergroundutilit</u>	es@hotmail.com	mgvera@gmverasc	onstruction.com	anna@blazeyconstruction.com		
ITEM		EST.		UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	
43	Cut in 12-Inch x 12-Inch Tee, Remove Section of Existing 12-Inch Waterline, Connect to Existing 12-Inch Waterline on Both Sides, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$7,725.00	\$7,725.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,361.50		\$6,489.70	\$6,489.70	\$5,439.00	\$5,439.00	
44	Cut in 12-Inch x 12-Inch Cross, Remove Section of Existing 8-Inch Waterline, Connect to Existing 8-Inch Waterline on Both Sides, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$7,710.00	\$7,710.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,498.00	\$4,498.00	\$6,572.70	\$6,572.70	\$4,829.00	\$4,829.00	
	SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE ITEM "A" - ITEMS 40 -	44			\$108,028.00		\$113,440.00		\$126,656.00		\$103,159.20		\$109,215.00	
	SUMMARY OF BID													
	BASE BID ITEMS	ITEMS	1 - 28	•	\$885,922.50	-	\$974,365.00	-	\$1,053,996.00	-	\$1,043,370.15	-	\$1,167,497.50	
	SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS	ITEMS	29 - 39	,	\$37,980.00	-	\$49,230.00	-	\$54,425.00	_	\$109,120.80	-	\$100,142.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID AND SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS	ITEMS	1 - 39		\$923,902.50	-	\$1,023,595.00	-	\$1,108,421.00	-	\$1,152,490.95	-	\$1,267,639.50	
	ALTERNATE "A"	ITEMS	40 - 44	,	\$108,028.00		\$113,440.00	-	\$126,656.00	-	\$103,159.20	-	\$109,215.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID, SUPPLEMENTARY BID, AND ALTERNATE "A" BID ITEMS	ITEMS	1 - 44		\$1,031,930.50		\$1,137,035.00	-	\$1,235,077.00	-	\$1,255,650.15	-	\$1,376,854.50	